

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC14-1899

L.T. No(s): 4D-2739;CACE-14-012324

JENNIFER BRINKMAN,

Appellant,

vs.

TYRON FRANCOIS, DR. BRENDA SNIPES, in her official capacity as
Supervisor of Elections of Broward County,
and **MARK D. BOGEN**, Intervenor,

Appellees.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE TRYON FRANCOIS

Appeal from Decision of the Fourth District Court of Appeal

KIM VAUGHAN & LERNER, LLP
ROBERT C.L. VAUGHAN
Florida Bar No.: 130095
One Financial Plaza
100 SE Third Avenue, Suite 2001
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33394
Tel.: (954) 527-1115
Fax: (954) 527-1116

MESSER CAPARELLO, P.A.
MARK HERRON
Florida Bar No.: 0199737
ROBERT J. TELFER, III
Florida Bar No.: 128694
J. BRENNAN DONNELLY
Florida Bar No.: 268895
P.O. Box 15579
Tallahassee, Florida 32317
Telephone: (850) 222-0720
Facsimile: (850) 224-4359

Attorneys for Tyron Francois

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT6

ARGUMENT8

 I. The District Court did not err in declaring Section
 99.0615, Florida Statutes, unconstitutional8

 II. The District Court did not Err in Closing The
 Democratic Primary, Because a Write-In
 Candidate Constitutes Opposition in the General
 Election14

 III. Francois Complied with Florida Rule of Civil
 Procedure 1.07118

CONCLUSION.....18

CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases:

<i>Adams v. Bray, et al.</i> , Case No. 1D14-3260 (Fla. 1st DCA)	13
<i>Browning v. Fla. Hometown Democracy, Inc.</i> , 29 So. 3d 1053 (Fla. 2010)	8
<i>Francois v. Brinkmann et al.</i> , -- So. 3d --, 2014 WL4426359 (Fla. 4th DCA Sept. 10, 2014)	5, 9, 13
<i>Lacasa v. Townsley</i> , 883 F.Supp. 1231 (S.D. Fla. 2012).....	15, 16
<i>Levey v. Dijols</i> , 990 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	14
<i>Matthews v. Steinberg et al.</i> , Case No. 1D14-3477 (Fla. 1st DCA).....	13
<i>Miller v. Mendez</i> , 804 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2001)	6, 9, 11, 12
<i>Norman v. Ambler</i> , 46 So. 3d 178 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010).....	6, 9, 10
<i>Pasco v. Heggen</i> , 314 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1975)	4
<i>Smith v. Smathers</i> , 372 So. 2d 427 (Fla. 1979).....	4
<i>Stack v. Adams</i> , 325 F. Supp. 1295 (N.D. Fla. 1970).....	12
<i>State v. Grassi</i> , 532 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 1988)	4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13
<i>State ex rel. Askew v. Thomas</i> , 293 So. 2d 40 (Fla. 1974).....	10
<i>Telli v. Snipes</i> , 98 So. 3d 1284 (Fla. 4th DCA 2012)	16, 17
<i>Wilson v. Newell</i> , 223 So. 2d 734 (Fla. 1969)	12

Florida Constitution

Art. III, § 15, Fla. Const.....9, 13
Art. V, § 8, Fla. Const.....11, 12
Art. VI, § 5, Fla. Const.....6, 7, 14, 16
Art. VIII, § 1, Fla. Const..... 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14

Florida Statutes:

§ 97.021, Florida Statutes15
§ 99.032, Florida Statutes10, 11
§ 99.061, Florida Statutes15
§ 99.0615, Florida Statutes 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 13, 14, 18
§ 99.0651, Florida Statutes 3, 4
§ 101.151, Florida Statutes16, 17
§ 105.031, Florida Statutes11

Other Authorities

Fla.R.Civ.P. 1.0713, 7, 18
